

**EVALUTION REPORT  
(AS PER RULE 35 OF PP RULES, 2004)**

1. NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY : PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION
2. METHOD OF PROCUREMENT : OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING
3. TITLE OF PROCUREMENT : DECK CLEANING EQUIPMENT AND DE-RUSTING MATERIAL FOR VESSEL CHITRAL AT SINGAPORE
4. TENDER INQUIRY NO. : STORES/17386/48/PPRA-2021
5. PPRA REF. NO. (TSE) : TS452190E
6. DATE & TIME OF BID CLOSING : 25/06/2021 – 1100 Hrs
7. DATE & TIME OF BID OPENING : 25/06/2021 – 1130 Hrs
8. NO OF BIDS RECEIVED : SIX (06)
9. CRITERIA FOR BID EVALUATION : RULE: 36(a)
10. DETAILS OF BID(S) EVALUATION : DETAILS ARE AS UNDER

NAME OF BIDDERS	MARKS	EVALUTION COST		RULES/ REGULATION/SBD*/POLICY/ BASIS OF REJECTION/ACCEPTANCE AS PER RULE 35 PF PP RULES 2004
	FINANCIAL	Foreign Currency	Equivalent to Pak Rs.	
M/s RMS MARINE & OFFSHORE SERVICES (SINGAPORE)	-	SGD 9,085.81	1,069,128/-	ACCEPTED AS PER PPRA RULE 38 BEING <b>1<sup>ST</sup> LOWEST</b>
M/s RIC MARINE & OFFSHORE SUPPLIES PTE LTD	-	SGD 11,435.57	1,345,624/-	<b>2<sup>ND</sup> LOWEST</b>
M/s AVS GLOBAL	-	SGD 11,590.41	1,363,844/-	<b>3<sup>RD</sup> LOWEST</b>
M/s HULL MARINE PTE LTD	-	SGD 14,639.16	1,722,590/-	<b>4<sup>TH</sup> LOWEST</b>
M/s ANCHOR MARINE SUPPLIES PTE LTD.	-	SGD 15,945.75	1,876,336/-	<b>5<sup>TH</sup> LOWEST</b>
M/s QRUON ENTERPRISES	-	SGD 16,857.02	1,983,566/-	<b>6<sup>TH</sup> LOWEST</b>

SUCCESSFUL EVALUATED BIDDERS: **M/s. RMS MARINE & OFFSHORE SERVICES (SINGAPORE)**

11. ANY OTHER ADDITIONAL / SUPPORTING INFORMATION.

SIGNATURE: .....

OFFICIAL STAMP: .....

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS (SBD).

  
**IMTIAZ AHMED KHAN**  
Superintendent Engineer  
Maintenance Repair & Spares Dept.  
PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION

PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION  
SHIP STORES (MR&S DEPARTMENT)

(COMPARATIVE STATEMENT)

DECK CLEANING EQUIPMENT AND DE-RUSTING MATERIAL FOR PNSC VESSEL CHITRAL AT SINGAPORE.

S#	IMPA CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U.O.M	QTY	M/s. ANCHOR MARINE		M/s. AVS GLOBAL		M/s. HULL MARINE		M/s. ORUOM ENTERPRISES		M/s. RIC MARINE		M/s. RMS MARINE	
					RATE SGD	TTL SGD	RATE USD	RATE SGD	TTL SGD	RATE SGD	TTL SGD	RATE SGD	TTL SGD	RATE SGD	TTL SGD	RATE SGD
1	590859	ULTRA HIGH PRESSURE WATER BLASTER, MERLION PLUS E-500 440V 60HZ 3PH, BRAND: DEN-SIN, (FULL SET WITH HOSES). OFFER: DEN-SIN.	SET	1	7,800.00	7,800.00	5,570.00	7,476.44	7,550.00	7,476.44	7,550.00	8,760.60	7,930.00	7,930.00	7,180.56	7,180.56
2	591023	GRINDER ANGLE ELECTRIC 150MM, AC110V 1-PHASE	SET	1	90.00	90.00	66.40	89.13	94.00	89.13	94.00	89.90	91.00	85.56	85.56	
3	614862	WHEEL CUT-OFF RESINOID GRAIN36, 150X1.5X12.7MM 4300MTR/MIN OFFER: 150*3.0*22MM.	PCS	100	1.05	105.00	-	1.05	100.00	1.00	103.00	1.03	100.00	0.72	72.00	
4	614863	WHEEL CUT-OFF RESINOID GRAIN36, 150X2.0X12.7MM 4300MTR/MIN OFFER: 150*3.0*22MM.	PCS	50	0.95	47.50	0.55	0.74	36.91	1.00	50.00	1.03	51.50	0.72	36.00	
5	614808	WHEEL GRINDING OFFSET RESINOID, 150X6X22MM GRAIN36 4300MTR/MIN	PCS	50	0.95	47.50	0.95	1.28	63.76	1.00	50.00	1.39	69.50	1.05	52.50	61.00
6	592073	BRUSH WIRE CUP PLAITED, 80MM DIA, FOR DERUSTING BRUSH MAG9000. OFFER: EQUIVALENT.	PCS	50	2.90	145.00	1.90	2.55	127.52	2.50	125.00	5.15	257.50	3.25	162.50	124.00
7	592074	BRUSH WIRE CUP SS CRIMPED 80MM, FOR DERUSTING BRUSH MAG9000 OFFER: EQUIVALENT.	PCS	50	3.55	177.50	3.80	5.10	255.03	1.50	75.00	2.77	138.50	1.60	80.00	244.50
8	592247	DRUM HEAVY DUTY FOR TFP200, WITH 12MM SHAFT PT/NO.320.002H OFFER: EQUIVALENT.	SET	1	685.00	685.00	-	702.24	665.00	702.24	702.24	702.24	390.00	390.00	305.56	305.56
9	592249	SHAFT CUTTER FOR TFP200, PIN DIA 12MM PT/NO.320.0020. OFFER: EQUIVALENT.	SET	1	92.00	92.00	-	92.40	88.00	92.40	88.00	92.40	12.35	12.35	11.61	11.61
10		BELT FOR TFP 200. OFFER: EQUIVALENT.	PCS	2	165.00	330.00	-	166.32	158.00	316.00	166.32	332.64	166.32	332.64	30.56	61.12
11	591802	WIRE BRUSH HEAVY DUTY 040-0202, FOR RUSTIBUS DECK SCALER 400 OFFER: EQUIVALENT.	PCS	5	490.00	2,450.00	-	507.14	470.00	2,350.00	507.14	2,535.70	499.50	2,497.50	183.33	916.65
12	590384	SCALING HAMMER PNEUMATIC VLSF1, TUNGSTEN CARBIDE SINGLE HEAD OFFER: SC-2.	SET	1	465.00	465.00	36.40	48.86	450.00	48.86	450.00	59.40	58.50	46.91	46.91	
13	590385	SPARE HEAD F/TRELAWNY SCALING, HAMMER TUNGSTEN CARBIDE OFFER: SC-2.	PCS	2	55.00	110.00	4.30	5.77	50.00	11.54	100.00	6.60	13.20	5.85	11.12	
14		HOSE NIPPLE R3/8" x 3/8" FOR JET CHISEL JEX-24, P.NO. TQ03262, OFFER: TQ03262.	PCS	6	4.00	24.00	2.40	3.22	19.33	3.00	30.00	6.34	38.04	3.65	21.90	18.36
15	617580	STRAIGHT HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, 185MM #CNP-1 P/N.804910	PCS	5	4.00	20.00	2.85	3.83	19.13	10.65	53.25	7.92	39.60	13.00	65.00	18.35
16	351323	COUPLER QUICK-CONNECT, STAINLESS STEEL 30 SM R-3/8	PCS	5	1.20	6.00	4.10	5.50	27.52	7.45	37.25	5.83	29.15	5.60	28.00	26.30
17	351353	COUPLER QUICK-CONNECT, STAINLESS STEEL 30 PM R-3/8	PCS	5	0.40	2.00	1.05	1.41	7.05	2.40	12.00	1.55	7.75	1.50	7.50	6.85
18	351222	COUPLER QUICK-CONNECT, STAINLESS STEEL 30 SH 3/8"	PCS	5	1.35	6.75	3.45	4.63	23.15	7.45	37.25	5.53	27.65	5.40	27.00	22.20

*Handwritten signature*

S#	IMPA CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U.O.M	QTY	M/s. ANCHOR MARINE		M/s. AVS GLOBAL		M/s. HULL MARINE		M/s. QUOM ENTERPRISES		M/s. RIC MARINE		M/s. RMS MARINE			
					RATE SGD	TTL SGD	RATE USD	RATE SGD	TTL SGD	RATE SGD	TTL SGD	RATE SGD	TTL SGD	RATE SGD	TTL SGD	RATE SGD	TTL SGD	
19	351252	COUPLER QUICK-CONNECT, STAINLESS STEEL 30 PH 3/8"	PCS	10	0.40	4.00	1.05	1.41	14.09	2.10	21.00	1.65	16.50	1.60	16.00	1.39	13.90	
20	350102	HOSE AIR RUBBER, 9MM, X28	MTRS	30	0.75	22.50	0.55	6.74	22.15	1.00	30.00	0.95	28.50	0.80	24.00	0.70	21.00	
21	591241	DE-SCALLING MACHINE, AC 110 VOLT, (TRIDENT NEPTUNE MACHINE ELECTRIC) OFFER: KC-50.	SET	1	2,050.00	2,050.00	380.00	510.06	510.06	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,070.00	2,070.00	429.00	429.00	466.67	466.67	
22	591298	HAND GUARD DURABLE RUBBER FOR (FLEXIBLE SHAFT), TRIDENT NEPTUNE SCALE MACHINE. OFFER: EQUIVALENT	SET	1	115.00	115.00	66.40	89.13	89.13	100.00	100.00	110.88	110.88	19.50	19.50	110.00	110.00	
23	591286	SIX CUTTERS CALLING HEAD. OFFER: KC-50.	SET	4	78.00	312.00	18.50	24.83	99.33	70.00	280.00	77.62	310.48	16.65	66.60	15.64	62.56	
24	591275	HEAVY DUTY SCALLING HEAD. OFFER: KC-50.	SET	4	85.00	340.00	18.90	25.37	101.48	75.00	300.00	83.16	332.64	28.35	113.40	26.64	106.56	
25	591291	BRUSH TWISTED KNOT 6". OFFER: EQUIVALENT.	PCS	6	80.00	480.00	8.05	10.81	64.83	70.00	420.00	78.54	471.24	19.50	117.00	10.39	62.34	
26	591292	CENTER BOLT FOR 6" TWISTED KNOT BRUSH. OFFER: EQUIVALENT.	PCS	1	19.00	19.00	2.85	3.83	3.83	18.00	18.00	18.51	18.51	2.60	2.60	3.67	3.67	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT: SGD</b>					15,945.75		12,878.23		15,251.75		16,707.02		12,706.19		10,095.35			
DISCOUNT: SGD					-		1,287.82		5%		762.59		10%		1,270.62		10%	
<b>NET TOTAL AMOUNT: SGD</b>					15,945.75		11,590.41		14,489.16		16,707.02		11,435.57		9,085.82			
DELIVERY CHARGES: SGD					-		-		150.00		150.00		-		-			
<b>GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT: SGD</b>					15,945.75		11,590.41		14,639.16		16,857.02		11,435.57		9,085.82			
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT PAK RS.</b>					1,876,336.40		1,363,843.72		1,722,590.25		1,983,565.54		1,345,623.64		1,069,127.85			
R.O.E 1 SGD = PAK RS. DATED 28-06-2021					117.67		117.67		117.67		117.67		117.67		117.67			

BOLD AND ITALIC RATE TAKEN FROM OTHER SUPPLIER FOR COMPARISON PURPOSE.

*Nusrat Jamil*

**NUSRAT JAMIL**  
Deputy Manager (Fleet)  
Member Tender Committee

*Kashif Kamran Khan*

**KASHIF KAMRAN KHAN**  
Deputy Manager (Finance)  
Member Tender Committee

*Imtiaz Ahmed Khan*

**IMTIAZ AHMED KHAN**  
Actg. Manager (Operations - MR&S)  
Chairman Tender Committee